CH \$40.00 3670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldwide Rebates Inc.		08/03/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afligo Marketing Services Inc.		
Street Address:	700 West Hillsboro Boulevard		
City:	Deerfield Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33441		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3670335	AFLIGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-415-2573

Email: jenelle.busto@syx.com

Correspondent Name: Attn. Legal Dept.

Address Line 1: 7795 West Flagler St.

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenelle Busto
SIGNATURE:	/Jenelle Busto/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=WORLDWIDE REBATES INC - FL - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page1.tif source=WORLDWIDE REBATES INC - FL - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif source=WORLDWIDE REBATES INC - FL - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page3.tif source=WORLDWIDE REBATES INC - FL - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page4.tif source=WORLDWIDE REBATES INC - FL - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page5.tif source=WORLDWIDE REBATES INC - FL - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0797

900333156



September 19, 2014

COURTNEY WILLIAMS CSC WALK IN TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number P07000075281

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of WORLDWIDE REBATES INC. which changed its name to AFLIGO MARKETING SERVICES INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on September 16, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 914A00020117

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 35.00

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: WORLDW	IDE REBATES INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P0700007528	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are su	abmitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:
April Gruder	
WHEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Name of Contact Person
Systemax Inc.	
	Firm/ Company
11 Harbor Park D	Prive Prive
	Address
Port Washington	, NY 11050
	City/ State and Zip Code
agruder@systemax.	com
	sed for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please	
Name of Contact Person	at ()Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made	
□ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0799

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of



	91	TALLALA	Polais —
WORLDWIDE REBATES INC	· ·	" A Maria (Salas Salas Sal	
(Name of Corporation as current	ty filed with the Florids Dept. of	State)	
P07000075281			
(Document Number	er of Corporation (if known)		****
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Pla its Articles of Incorporation:	orida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit C</i>	orporation adopts the follo	wing amendment(s
4. If amending name, enter the new name of th	ie corporation:		
Afligo Marketing Services Inc.			The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the v "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Co word "chartered," "professional association," or	lorp," "Inc," or "Co". A professi	or "incorporated" or the ional corporation name m	abbreviation st contain the
8. Enter new principal office address, if applica (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u>			
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE</u>	BOX)		
D. If amending the registered agent and/or reginew registered agent and/or the new register Name of New Registered Agent		nter the name of the	
	(Florida street address)		
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)	, Florida	

Page 1 of 4

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	<u>V</u>	Mike Jones	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	Address
1) Change			
Add			
Remove			
2) Change			
Add			
Remove			
3) Change		-	
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

Page 2 of 4

Attach additional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)
W-17-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	
an amendment provides for an exchaporovisions for implementing the amen (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, adment if not contained in the amendment itself:

The date of each amendment(s) ado date this document was signed.	ption:	, if other than the
C		
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	and the second s
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopt by the shareholders was/were suffi	red by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(scient for approval.	r)
	ved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement och voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	nt
"The number of votes cast fo	r the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopt action was not required.	ed by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholde	r
The amendment(s) was/were adopt action was not required.	ed by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
Dated_Septembe	er, 2014	
Signature	ET Tem	A Section 1997
selected,	ctor, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court fiduciary by that fiduciary)	t
E	ric Lerner	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
S	ecretary	
	(Title of person signing)	